	<del></del>		_	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	10110	08-28-20	)03 	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
	ble Commissioner of Pat	1025384	157	ed original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Illinois Tool	Works Inc.		Name:	HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			Internal Addre	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address	•
X AssignmentMerger			City: Troy State: Ohio Zip: 45373	
Security Agreement Change of Name			Additional name(	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Other  Execution Date: Aug	aust 10, 2003			
	r(s) or registration number	r(s):		703
If this document is  A. Patent Applicati	being filed together with a on No.(s) $\frac{10/195,743}{}$		ecution date of the a	OPR/FINANCE
B. Patent No.(s)	Ad	dditional numbers attache	ed?Yes <u>X</u> No	PH 3: O
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder			PTO-2038 FORM
Internal Address:	7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Houston, Texas 77070 7915 FM 1960 West, Su Houston, Texas 77070	uite 330		nt number: 38 is missing or insufficient, please charge No. 06-1315; Order No. ITWO:0037/YOD
			(Attach duplicate account)	copy of this page if paying by deposit
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
original document.  Ralph A. G	nowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is t	260	August 20, 2003
Name of Per	2011 21AIIIUA	Total number of	Signature pages including co	Date ver sheet, attachments and document: 2
		to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet in	
003 LNUELLER 00000040 021	10195743 M 40.00 OP	Iail Stop Assignment Rec Commissioner for I P.O. Box 14 Alexandria, VA 22	Patents 150	

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0262

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, hereby sell and assign to HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY, 400 Trade Square East, Troy, Ohio 45373, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in United States application number 10/195,743, filed on July 15, 2002, entitled: "COVER FOR A RECYCLABLE CONTAINER," as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company.

August 19th ,2003	Mark W. Croll Title: Vice President Patents and Technology Illinois Tool Works Inc.
State of ILLINOIS ) County of COOK )ss.	
•	I to me that he executed the same of his
(SEAL)	Musena Enger  Notary Public, State of Iculors  My Commission: 1/25/04
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARZENA ENGER  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 01/25/04	

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0263

**RECORDED: 08/27/2003**